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Callan Park — November 2023 community trustee board meeting

Date

Venue

Time

6:00-6:05pm

6:05-6:15pm

6:15-6:30pm

6:30-6:40pm

6:40-6:55pm

6:55-7:05pm

7:05-7:20pm

7:20-7:25pm

7:25-7:30pm

Monday 6 November 2023 Time
Leichhardt Service Centre, Level 3, Executive Meeting Room.
7-15 Wetherill Street, Leichhardt NSW 2040

Item

Standing agenda items

Discussion Point

- Acknowledgement of Country
- Welcome and introductions

- Meeting objectives

Swim Spot presentation

Q&A

Update on current projects (TBC - B497 lease with
Balmain District Football Club, car parking, traffic
management)

Q&A

Plan of Management presentation

Q&A

GSP to provide update on correspondence and DAs

Next steps, thanks and close

1. Update on correspondence

2. Update on Development Applications

6:00-7:30pm

Presenter

Keith Irving, Chair, Callan
Park CTB

Aaron Callaghan, Parks
Planning & Ecology
Manager, Inner West Council

All

Callantha Brigham, Director
Strategy, Design and
Delivery, GSP

All

Paula Tomkins, Senior
Manager Open Space
Planning, GSP

All

GSP

Keith Irving, Chair, Callan
Park CTB



