

## **A**genda

Callan Park - November 2023 community trustee board meeting

Date Monday 6 November 2023 Time 6:00-7:30pm

Venue Leichhardt Service Centre, Level 3, Executive Meeting Room.

7-15 Wetherill Street, Leichhardt NSW 2040

Time	Item	Discussion Point	Presenter
6:00-6:05pm	1.	<ul><li>Acknowledgement of Country</li><li>Welcome and introductions</li><li>Meeting objectives</li></ul>	Keith Irving, Chair, Callan Park CTB
6:05-6:15pm	2.	Swim Spot presentation	Aaron Callaghan, Parks Planning & Ecology Manager, Inner West Council
6:15-6:30pm	3.	Q&A	All
6:30-6:40pm	4.	Update on current projects (TBC – B497 lease with Balmain District Football Club, car parking, traffic management)	Callantha Brigham, Director Strategy, Design and Delivery, GSP
6:40-6:55pm	5.	Q&A	All
6:55-7:05pm	6.	Plan of Management presentation	Paula Tomkins, Senior Manager Open Space Planning, GSP
7:05-7:20pm	7.	Q&A	All
7:20-7:25pm	8.	GSP to provide update on correspondence and DAs	GSP
7:25-7:30pm	9.	Next steps, thanks and close	Keith Irving, Chair, Callan Park CTB

## Standing agenda items

- 1. Update on correspondence
- 2. Update on Development Applications

1